
Thank you for purchasing the AUKEY EP-X1 Active Noise-Cancelling Earbuds. Please 
read this user manual carefully and keep it for future reference. If you need any 
assistance, please contact our support team with your product model number 
and Amazon order number.

Package Contents
Active Noise-Cancelling Earbuds
Three Pairs of Ear-Tips (S / M / L)
Two Pairs of Ear-Fins
USB-A to 3.5mm Female Audio Adapter
Carrying Pouch
User Manual
Warranty Card

Product Diagram

Specifications
Model
Noise-Reduction System
Noise-Cancelling Chipset
Frequency Response
Input
Charging Time
Play Time
Battery Type
Weight

EP-X1
Analogue Active Noise-Cancelling Technology
AS3415
10Hz-22kHz
DC 5V
1.5 hours
4+ hours (Active noise-cancelling mode)
Li-Polymer (20mAh)
19.6g / 0.69oz

Getting Started
Please fully charge your earphones before using the noise-cancelling or monitor 
modes. To charge, simply plug the 3.5mm audio connector into the 3.5mm jack 
on the included USB audio adapter and then the adapter into a USB charging port. 
When the red LED light turns green, your earbuds are fully charged and ready for 
use. Charging takes around 1.5 hours.

Notes
● If the earbuds battery is out of charge, noise-cancelling and monitor mode will 
   not operate
● The earbuds battery status will not affect normal music listening or microphone use

Finding the Right Fit
There are three pairs of ear-tips (S / M / L) and two pairs of ear-fins for a comfortable, 
customized fit.

Controls & LED Indicators
Making Calls

Answer / End a call
Reject an incoming call

Listening to Audio

Press the multi-function button once
Press and hold the multi-function button for 2 seconds

Play / Pause
Next track

Noise-cancelling mode

Monitor mode

Normal mode

Press the multi-function button once
Double-press the multi-function button
Slide the switch to the “A” position, and ambient 
noise will be reduced
Slide the switch to the “M” position, and ambient
sound will be enhanced
Slide the switch to the middle

LED Indicator
Green
LED off
Red
Green (after charging)

Mode / Status
Noise-cancelling / Monitor
Normal / No battery
Charging
Fully charged

Product Care & Use
● Please keep away from liquids and extreme heat
● Do not use headphones at high volume for extended periods, as this may cause 
   permanent hearing damage or loss

Warranty & Customer Support 
For questions, assistance or warranty claims, contact us at the address below that 
corresponds with your region. Please include your Amazon order number and 
product model number. 

Amazon US orders: support.us@aukey.com 
Amazon EU orders: support.eu@aukey.com 
Amazon CA orders: support.ca@aukey.com 
Amazon JP orders: support.jp@aukey.com

*Please note, AUKEY can only provide after sales service for products purchased directly from AUKEY. 
If you have purchased from a different seller, please contact them directly for service or warranty issues.
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Vielen Dank für Ihren Kauf von AUKEY EP-X1 Aktiv-Rauschunterdrückung-Kopfhörer. 
Lesen Sie bitte diese Bedienungsanleitung sorgfältig durch und bewahren für 
zukünftige Referenz auf. Sollten Sie jegliche Unterstützung brauchen, kontaktieren 
Sie bitte unser Support-Team mit Ihrer Produktmodellnummer und Amazon- 
Bestellnummer.

Lieferumfang
Aktiv-Rauschunterdrückung-Kopfhörer
Drei Sets von Ohrstöpseln (S / M / L) 
Zwei Sets von Ohrhaken
USB-A auf 3,5mm Weiblich-Audio-Adapter
Tragebeutel
Bedienungsanleitung
Garantiekarte

Produkt-Diagramm

Spezifikationen
Modell
Rauschunterdrückungssystem
Rauschunterdrückung-Chipsatz
Frequenzbereich
Eingang
Ladedauer
Spielzeit
Akku-Typ
Gewicht

EP-X1
Analog Aktiv-Rauschunterdrückung Technologie
AS3415
10Hz-22kHz
DC 5V
1,5 Stunden
4+ Stunden (Aktiv-Rauschunterdrückung-Modus)
Li-Polymer (20mAh)
19,6g / 0,69oz

Starten
Laden Sie bitte Ihren Kopfhörer vollständig auf, bevor Sie den Rauschunterdrückung- 
oder Monitor-Modus benutzen. Zum Aufladen, stecken Sie einfach den 3,5mm 
Audio-Stecker in die 3,5mm Buchse auf dem enthaltenen USB-Audio-Adapter ein 
und dann stecken Sie den Adapter in einen USB-Ladeport ein. Wenn die LED-Anzeige 
von Rot auf Grün wechselt, ist Ihr Kopfhörer vollständig aufgeladen und bereit für 
Einsatz. Die Ladung dauert rund 1,5 Stunden.

Hinweise
● Wenn der Akku des Kopfhörers entladen ist, werden Rauschunterdrückung- und 
   Monitor-Modus nicht betreiben
● Der Akkustatus des Kopfhörers wird das Hören der Musik oder die Verwendung 
   des Mikrofons nicht beeinträchtigen

Richtige Anpassung finden
Es gibt drei Sets von Ohrstöpseln (S / M / L) und zwei Sets von Ohrhaken für 
komfortable, individuelle Anpassung. 

Kontrollen & LED-Anzeige
Anrufe tätigen

Anruf beantworten / beenden

Eingehenden Anruf abweisen

Audio hören

Drücken Sie die Multifunktionstaste einmal
Halten Sie die Multifunktionstaste für 2 Sekunden
lang gedrückt

Play / Pause
Nächster Titel

Rauschunterdrückung-Modus

Monitor-Modus

Normal-Modus

Drücken Sie Multifunktionstaste einmal
Drücken Sie die Multifunktionstaste doppelt
Schieben Sie den Umschalter auf die “A” Position,
und Umgebungsgeräusche wird reduziert
Schieben Sie den Umschalter auf die “M” Position, 
und Umgebungsklang wird erhöht
Schieben Sie den Umschalter in die Mitte

LED-Anzeige
Grün
LED erlischt
Rot
Grün (Nach der Ladung)

Modus / Status
Rauschunterdrückung / Monitor
Normal / Akku Leer
Aufladen
Vollständig aufgeladen

Produktpflege & Verwendung
● Halten von Flüssigkeiten und extremer Hitze fern
● Verwenden Sie den Kopfhörer bei hoher Lautstärke über einen längeren Zeitraum 
   nicht, da dies zu dauerhaften Gehörschäden oder -verlusten führen kann

Garantie & Kundendienst
Für Fragen, Unterstützungen, oder Garantieansprüche kontaktieren Sie bitte uns 
per die folgende E-Mail-Adresse. Bitte geben Sie uns dabei Ihre Amazon- Bestellnummer 
und Produktmodellnummer.

Amazon EU Bestellungen: support.eu@aukey.com

* Achten Sie bitte darauf, dass AUKEY nur Kundendienst für die Produkte anbieten kann, die direkt von 
AUKEY verkauft werden. Wenn Sie von anderem Verkäufer gekauft haben, kontaktieren Sie bitte mit 
dem direkt für Dienst oder Garantieansprüche.

- 05 - - 06 - - 07 - - 08 -

Merci d’avoir acheté le AUKEY EP-X1 Écouteurs Actifs Antibruit. Veuillez lire 
attentivement ce mode d’emploi et le garder pour référence future. Si vous avez 
besoin des aides, veuillez contacter notre équipe de service client avec le numéro 
de modèle et votre numéro de commande Amazon.  

Contenu de l’Emballage 
Écouteurs Actifs Antibruit 
Trois Pairs d’Embouts (S / M / L) 
Deux Pairs d'Arceaux
Adaptateur Audio USB-A vers Femelle 3,5mm 
Housse de Transport
Mode d’Emploi 
Carte de Garantie 

Diagramme du Produit 

Spécifications 
Modèle 
Système Antibruit
Chipset Antibruit
Réponse de Fréquence 
Entrée 
Temps de Charge 
Temps de Travail 
Type de Batterie 
Poids 

EP-X1
Technologie Analogique Antibruit Active
AS3415
10Hz-22kHz
DC 5V
1,5 heures
4+ heures ( mode actif antibruit )
Li-Polymère (20mAh)
19,6g / 0,69oz

Pour Commencer
Veuillez charger complètement vos écouteurs avant d'utiliser le mode antibruit 
ou le mode de moniteur. Pour charger, branchez simplement le connecteur audio 
3,5mm dans la prise 3,5mm sur l'adaptateur audio USB inclus, puis l'adaptateur dans 
un port de chargement USB. Lorsque la LED rouge devient verte, vos écouteurs 
sont complètement chargés et prêts à utiliser. Le chargement dure environ 1,5 heure.

Notes
● Si la batterie des écouteurs est déchargée, l'annulation du bruit et le mode de 
   moniteur ne fonctionneront pas
● L'état de la batterie des écouteurs n'affectera pas l'écoute normale de la musique 
   ou l'utilisation du microphone

Trouver la mieux taille
Il y a trois pairs d’embouts (S / M / L) et deux pairs d’arceaux pour le confort, 
ajustement personnalisé.

Contrôles &  Indicateur LED 
Prendre des Appels

Répondre à / Raccrocher
un appel 

Rejeter un appel entrant

Écouter l’Audio 

Appuyez une fois sur le bouton multifonctionnel 

Appuyez et maintenez le bouton multifonctionnel 
pendant 2 secondes

Jouer / Pauser 
Piste suivante

Mode antibruit 

Mode de moniteur 

Mode normal 

Appuyez sur le bouton multifonctionnel une fois 
Appuyez sur le bouton multifonctionnel deux fois
Faites glisser le commutateur sur la position "A", et le 
bruit ambiant sera réduit
Faites glisser le commutateur sur la position "M", et le
son ambiant sera amélioré
Faites glisser le commutateur au milieu

Indicateur LED 
LED verte
LED s’éteint 
LED rouge 
LED verte (après la charge )

Mode / États 
Annulation du bruit / Moniteur 
Normal / Non batterie 
En train de charger 
Complètement chargé

Entretien du Produit & Utilisation
● Tenez à l'écart de liquides et la chaleur extrême
● N'utilisez pas les écouteurs à volume élevé pendant de longues périodes, car 
   cela peut causer des dommages auditifs permanents ou des pertes

Garantie & Service Client 
Pour des questions, assistances, soutiens et demandes de garanties, veuillez nous 
contacter à l’adresse ci-dessous qui correspond à votre région. Veuillez inclure 
votre numéro de commande Amazon et le numéro de modèle du produit.

Amazon EU commandes: support.eu@aukey.com 

*Veuillez noter que, AUKEY ne peut fournir le service après-vente que pour les produits achetés directement 
chez AUKEY. Si vous avez acheté des produits auprès d’un vendeur différent, veuillez le contacter 
pour tous les services ou questions de garantie.  
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Gracias por comprar AUKEY EP-X1 Auriculares con Cancelación Activa de Ruido. 
Por favor, lea atentamente el manual usuario y consérvelo para futuras consultas. 
Si necesita cualquier ayuda, póngase en contacto con nuestro equipo de servicio 
con su número de modelo del producto y su número de orden de Amazon.

Contenidos del Paquete
Auriculares con Cancelación Activa de Ruido
Tres Pares de Tapones para Oído (S / M / L)
Dos Pares de Aletas para Oído
Adaptador de Audio USB-A a 3,5mm Hembra
Bolsa de Almacenamiento
Manual Usuario
Tarjeta de Garantía

Diagrama del Producto

Especificaciones
Modelo

Sistema de Reducción de Ruido

Conjunto de Chips con Cancelación 
de Ruido
Respuesta de Frecuencia 

Entrada
Tiempo de Carga

Tiempo de Reproducción

Tipo de Batería
Peso

EP-X1
Tecnología Analógica de 
Cancelación Activa de Ruido

AS3415

10Hz - 22kHz
DC 5V
1,5 horas
4+ horas (Modo de cancelación
activa de ruido)
Litio-Polímero (20mAh)
19,6g / 0,69oz

Empezando
Por favor, cargue completamente los auriculares antes de usar el modo de 
cancelación de ruido o el modo de monitor. Para cargar, sólo hay que enchufar 
el 3,5mm conector de audio en el 3,5mm conector del adaptador de audio USB 
incluido, a continuación, enchufe el adaptador en un puerto de carga USB. Cuando 
la luz roja LED se vuelve verde, los auriculares están completamente cargados y 
listos para su uso. La carga dura alrededor de 1,5 horas.

Notas
● Si la batería de los auriculares está de baja potencia, el modo de cancelación 
   de ruido y el modo de monitor no funcionarán
● El estado de batería de los auriculares no afectará la escucha de música normal 
   o el uso de micrófono

Encontrando el Ajuste Correcto
Cuenta con tres pares de tapones para oído (S / M / L) y dos pares de aletas para 
oído para ofrecerle un ajuste cómodo y personalizado.

Controles & Indicadores LED
Hacer Llamadas

Contestar / Finalizar una llamada

Rechazar una llamada entrante

Escuchando el Audio

Pulse una vez el botón multifunción
Pulse y mantenga pulsado el botón 
multifunción durante 2 segundos

Reproducir / Pausar
Pista siguiente
Modo de cancelación
de ruido

Modo de monitor

Modo normal

Pulse una vez el botón multifunción 
Pulse dos veces el botón multifunción
Deslice el interruptor a la posición "A" y el ruido 
ambiental se reducirá
Deslice el interruptor a la posición "M", y el sonido
ambiental se aumentará
Deslice el interruptor a la parte central

Indicador LED
Verde
LED apagado
Rojo
Verde (después de la carga)

Modo / Estado
Cancelación de ruido / Monitor
Normal / No batería
Cargando
Completamente cargado

Cuidado & Uso del Producto
● Por favor, mantenga los auriculares lejos de líquidos y calor extremo
● No use los auriculares a alto volumen durante períodos prolongados, ya que 
   esto puede causar daño o pérdida permanente de oído

Garantía & Soporte al Cliente
Para preguntas, asistencias o reclamaciones de garantía, por favor póngase en 
contacto con nosotros en la siguiente dirección que se corresponde con su región. 
Por favor, incluya su número de orden de Amazon y su número de modelo del 
producto.

Amazon EU pedidos: support.eu@aukey.com

*Por favor, tenga en cuenta que AUKEY sólo puede ofrecer servicio postventa a los productos comprados 
directamente de AUKEY. Si usted ha comprado del vendedor diferente, por favor, póngase en contacto 
con ellos directamente sobre la garantía o los problemas de servicio.
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Grazie per acquistare l’AUKEY EP-X1 Auricolare a Cancellazione Attiva di Rumore. 
Si prega di leggere attentamente il manuale d’uso e di conservarlo per un riferimento 
futuro. In caso di qualsiasi assistenza, si prega di contattare il nostro gruppo di 
supporto, munito del numero di modello del Suo prodotto e del numero d’ordine 
di Amazon.

Contenuti del Pacco
Auricolare a Cancellazione Attiva di Rumore
Tre Paia di Tappi (S / M / L)
Due Paia di Supportini
USB-A a 3,5mm Femminile Adattatore d’Audio
Custodia da Trasporto
Manuale d’Uso
Certificato di Garanzia

Diagramma del Prodotto

Specificazioni
Modello

Sistema di Riduzione di Rumore

Chipset di Cancellazione di Rumore
Risposta di Frequenza
Ingresso
Tempo di Carica

Tempo d’Operazione

Tipo di Batteria
Peso

EP-X1
Analogue Tecnologia di Cancellazione Attiva 
di Rumore
AS3415
10Hz - 22kHz
DC 5V
1,5 ore
4+ ore (Modalità di cancellazione attiva di
rumore)
Li-Polymer (20mAh)
19,6g / 0,69oz

Dare Inizio
Si prega di caricare completamente il Suo auricolare prima d’utilizzare la modalità 
di cancellazione di rumore o di monitore. Per la carica, semplicemente inserire il 
3,5mm connettore d’audio al 3,5mm jack sull’adattatore d’audio USB incluso e 
poi inserire l’adattatore in una porta di carica USB. Quando l’indicatore LED rosso 
diventa verde, il Suo auricolare è caricato completamente ed è pronto per l’uso. 
Ci mettono circa 1,5 ore per la carica. 

Nota
● Se la batteria dell’auricolare è scarica, non funzionano le modalità di cancellazione 
   di rumore e di monitore
● Gli stati di batteria non influenzano la funzione di trasmissione di musica o l’uso di 
   microfono

Adattare il Tappo
Ci sono tre paia di tappi (S / M / L) e due paia di supportini per la calzata comoda 
e personalizzata.

Controlli & Indicatore LED
Telefonare
Rispondere / Terminare una chiamata

Rifiutare una chiamata in arrivo

Trasmissione d’Audio

Premere una volta il pulsante di multifunzione
Tenere premuto il pulsante di multifunzione 
per 2 secondi

Gioco / Pausa
Traccia successiva
Modalità di cancellazione
di rumore

Modalità di monitore

Modalità normale

Premere una volta il pulsante di multifunzione
Premere due volte il pulsante di multifunzione
Far scivolare l’interruttore alla posizione “A”, poi il
rumore ambientale può essere ridotto
Far scivolare l’interruttore alla posizione “M”, poi il 
suono ambientale può essere migliorato
Far scivolare l’interruttore al mezzo

Indicatore LED
Verde
LED spento
Rosso
Verde (dopo la carica)

Modalità / Stati
Cancellazione di rumore / Monitore
Normale / Nessuna potenza
Caricando
Caricato completamente

Cura & Uso del Prodotto
● Si prega d’allontanare dai liquidi e dal calore estremo
● Non usare l’auricolare ad alto volume per lunghi periodi, che può causare danno 
   o perdita permanente all’udito

Garanzia & Assistenza ai Clienti
Per domande, assistenza o richieste di garanzia, si prega di contattarci al seguente 
indirizzo che corrisponde alla Sua regione. Si prega d’inserire il Suo numero d’ordine 
di Amazon e di modello dei prodotti.
 
Ordini di Amazon EU: support.eu@aukey.com
 
*Si prega di notare che AUKEY può offrire solo il servizio di post-vendita per i prodotti acquistati direttamente 
da AUKEY. Se ha acquistato da un venditore diverso, si prega di contattarlo direttamente per problemi 
di servizio o di garanzia.
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この度は、AUKEY EP-X1アクティブ ノイズ·キャンセリング イヤホンをお買い上げいただき、
誠にありがとうございます。ご使用の前にこの取扱説明書をよく読み、製品を安全にご使い
ください。何かのご問題・ご質問がございましたら、ご注文番号を記入した上で、弊社のお
客様サポートまでお問い合わせください。

パッケージ内容
アクティブ ノイズ·キャンセリング イヤホン
3ペアのイヤーチップ(S / M / L)
2ペアのイヤーピース
USB-A to 3.5mmメスオーディオ・アダプター
収納ポーチ
取扱説明書
保証カード

各部の名称

仕様
型番
ノイズ低減システム
ノイズ·キャンセリング 
チップセット
周波数レスポンス
入力
充電時間
再生時間
バッテリータイプ
重量

EP-X1
アナログアクティブ ノイズ·キャンセリング テクノロジ

AS3415

10Hz-22kHz
DC 5V
1.5 時間
4+時間 (アクティブ ノイズ·キャンセリングモード)
リチウムポリマーバッテリー(20mAh)
19.6g / 0.69oz

充電について
初めてノイズ·キャンセリング或いはモニターモードを使用する前には、必ずバッテリーを
完全に充電してください。充電するには、3.5mmオーディオコネクタをUSBオーディオアダ
プターの3.5mmジャックに接続してから、USBオーディオアダプターをUSB充電ポートに接
続してください。赤LEDがグリーンになったら、充電を完了します。充電時間は約1.5時間です。

注記：
● イヤホンのバッテリーが残量不足の場合、ノイズ·キャンセリングとモニターモードが起動
    できません。
● イヤホンのバッテリーステータスは音楽の再生、マイクの使用には影響がありません。

装着感の追求
快適で、カスタマイズな装着感のため、3ペアのイヤーチップ(S / M / L)と2ペアのイヤーピー
スが同梱されています。

基本操作とLED表示
電話をかける

オーディオを聞く
一時停止/再生
曲送り
ノイズキャンセリングモード
モニタモード
ノーマルモード

マルチファンクションボタンを1回押します
マルチファンクションボタンを2回押します
スイッチは「A」の位置にして、環境騒音を低減します
スイッチは「M」の位置にして、環境音が増強されます
スイッチを真ん中にします

LED表示
グリーンLEDが点灯します
LEDが消灯になります
赤LEDが点灯します
グリーンLEDが点灯になります

ステータス
ノイズ·キャンセリング/モニターモード
ノーマル/バッテリー残量不足
充電中
充電完了

取り扱い上の注意
● 直射日光が当たる場所や、異常に温度が高くなるところへ置かないでください。
● 長い時間でイヤホンを高音量で使用しないでください、永久性の聴力損傷あるいは損害
    を招く恐れがあります。

保証とアフターサービス
製品について、何のご問題・ご質問などがございましたら、ご注文番号を記入した上で、下
記のメールアドレスまでお問い合わせください。最も早い営業日にご返信を差し上げます。 

Eメール:support.jp@aukey.com

*当社は、AUKEY公式ショップまたは当社が認める小売業者から購入された製品のみに対して、アフターサービスと
製品保証を提供しております。他の小売業者から購入された製品の交換、返品、返金に関しましては購入先へお問
い合わせ下さい。
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Active Noise-Cancelling Earbuds

通話を応答/終了する
着信を拒否する

マルチファンクションボタンを1回押します
マルチファンクションボタンを約2秒押します

Model: EP-X1

Made in China

AUKEY International Ltd.
www.aukey.com | support@aukey.com
No.102, Building P09, Electronics Trade Center
Huanan City, Pinghu Town, Longgang District
Shenzhen, Guangdong, 518111, CN

マイク

マルチファンクション
ボタン

LEDインジケーター
アクティブ ノイズ·キャンセリング

モード

モードスイッチ
モニターモード

Microfono

Pulsante di 
Multifunzione

Indicatore LED
Modalità di Cancellazione

Attiva di Rumore

Interruttore di Modalità
Modalità di Monitore

Micrófono

Botón 
Multifunción

Indicador LED
Modo de Cancelación

Activa de Ruido

Interruptor de Modo
Modo de Monitor

Microphone

Bouton 
Multifonctionnel 

Indicateur LED 
Mode Actif Antibruit 

Commutateur de Mode 
Mode de Moniteur 

Mikrofon

MultifunktionstasteLED-Anzeige

Aktiv-Rauschunterdrückung-Modus

Modus-Umschalter
Monitor-Modus

Microphone

Multi-Function 
Button

LED Indicator

Active Noise-Cancelling Mode

Mode Switch
Monitor Mode


